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Penny St. Louis Lillell- Director 0/Planning and Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

December 31, 2009 

Thomas R. Kelly, Esq.
 
Robinson, Kriger & McCallum
 
POBox 568
 
Portland, Maine 04112
 

Rockport Mortgage Corporation
 
17 Rogers Street
 
Gloucester, MA 01930
 

Pat Duggan, Esq.
 
Jones, Haywood, Bick, Kistner & Jones, P.C.
 
7700 Bonhomme, Suite 200
 
St. Louis, MO 63105
 

David Aborn, Esq.
 
Counsel
 
Federal Housing Commissioner
 
Manchester Field Office
 
227 Chestnut Street
 
Manchester, NI-I 03101-2487
 

RE:	 Deering Pavilion, 880ForestAvenue-136-E-5, 137-H-I, 142-G-7-4 (the 
"Property") - R-6 Residential Zone 

Dear Sirs1Madams: 

I am in receipt of your request for a letter indicating the Property's compliance with 
zoning and land use regulations for the City of Portland, Maine. The Property is 
currently located within an R-6 Residential Zone which permits the development and use 
of residential properties. 

The Property was approved as a 200 unit for elderly housing in an eleven story building 
by an issued permit on December 15, 1971. Prior to issuance, the Zoning Board of 
Appeals granted a variance to allow the II story building height (108'4" high instead of 
the 65' maximum allowed at that time). At the same time the Zoning Board granted a 
variance for the required number ofparking spaces (57 parking spaces instead of the 
minimum required of 200 parking spaces). These variances are still in force and valid. 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Streel- Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TIY:(207) 874-3936 



The Property project was also approved by the Planning division under site plan review. 
Subsequently, a certificate of occupancy was issued on July 17, 1973. 

It appears that the Property is in compliance with all other zoning requirements of the 
City of Portland, Maine, including but not limited to, density, lot coverage and setback 
restrictions. I am not aware of any violations concerning the Property. There are no 
pending or anticipated legal actions against the Property. 

Attached hereto are true copies of documents, permits, variances and certificates of 
occupancy in regard to the Property. 

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
(207) 874-8695. 

Very truly yours, 

V~§-7d\I~~ 
Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 

Enclosures 

cc: file 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Sireel- Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-ll695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



CITY OF PORTlAND, t<l\INE ~J~1.. {1;lt/7/
IN THE BOARD OF APf'EALS 

VARIANCE APPEAL 

nioceaap & Bureay af HQusin~ J owner of property 8t 656_882 Forest Aye
 

under the provicions of Section 2 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,
 
hereby respectfully petition, the Board of Appeal. for a variance frern the proviaione
 
of said Ordinance to permit: construction of an Il-story masonry building
 
appro,~mately 109' x 137' at the above named location. This pe~t is
 
presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons: 
(1) The maximum height for a building in the R~'Residential Zone in which 
this building is to be located, as established in Section 602.7B.I is 5 
stories or 65 ft. This building is 11 stories and 108'4" high. (2) Section 
602.14B.l requires one parking space for each dwelling unit. Two hundted 
~ parking spaces will need to be provided instead of 57 spaces as
 
indicated On the plan.
 

LEr~L BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals
 
finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result
 
in undue hardship 1n the development of property which is inconsiStent with the
 
incent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circum­

stances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in
 
the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the
 
applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the
 
provis ions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood
 
will not be adversely affected by the gTanting of the variance; and that the granting
 
of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and, ..~~pse of the Drd1n,nce •
-

After pUblic hearing held SepteDber ·16, 1971 ,the Board of Appeals finds that 
all of the above conditions do exist with rupect to thb property and that 
a variance !lhould be gTsnted in this case. 

It 15, therefore, determined that a veTiance frOlll the provisions of the Zoning 
Ordinance should be srancad in thla c"~~4 

DECISION 

'/ 

f4:t 

.. ­ . . 

,.-... 



PERMIT I55rr£!)nD REsIDlNCE tON", 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT DEC lG 1971'f-"Ii"'''' 'R& 

\ 'r,'l 
tI 

Cbw./ B.iJJ1., Dr Tn- ./S_ ,_.__.'_._'.•".....__..__.._.._.""".....". :1.561'1, '" I CITY Df l'UJUJ...:,,\.)p""t.IUl, MttI-. .-~.AIl!I.II8.t..~r.J.rll.""..•_ ...".... 
T, 'h. INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORn..IID. WIN. 

ThtJ undnsigPJtd htTtb~ appli,s frw G """.U 16 Meet oU" ,e-poird,m,liJh f.ftsIaUlls,jDllrYWing bllUtl'ftl stNu;tur'tq...tm,nl 
1'" CK'C,dallct wilh 'I.e Lows DJ 1M Sidle oj Maiflt, 1M BaUding Code tiM Ztmi"g OrJifkJ.ftt. oj dI, City oj Portknul. pIG"S and 
speeifirolio,u, iJ ony. fu1Jmillttl AtTffI1iJli OM tAt/ollmlli"l.l/i'dfl,atitnu: 
Location .r.l.L.l.t..!.:" r~_!!.LAY.!.ll!!!..._ .._ .._'._~_.Within Fir. Limila? Di.t, No _ _.".. 

Own.r'. name and add I11QQ.'J.M l1IIr.Mll...Q,(.ll.QII.•.w•....!l/.cl..Bgbtd....l:•..1lllbWlIIal.phone-7..7.l,,7281 
to...,.'. name and addreaa _ ..__ _ _.__' ." ~.~~-'-! ..:9.!'.!_,,..__.T.I.phon., .. 

Contracto,'. name and add Jl..~~.~_!._._~!d.~!!.._ _ _ _.. T.I.phon _•. 

Architect " __ __._.._.__ _._ SpeaJicatiOJIL__ _ Plan•••".plL No. or .heela .e . 
Proposed uae or buiJdinr ~_'_~._M M._.'M ,.Haua:l.Da~ the Xl d.rJJl-_ ~._ ,.._ ......._ " No. Camiliel __ ~., . 
La,t use M_._.~ M_~_.~_._ ..__~ M_._ ~ __.. ,~.~.M.~H_' .._'.., No. famiJie:l_._ ~.. _._ 

Material H M.._ No. storie! M~_._ ,_. Heat .. -St)'lc of roof .. ~ _ _M_.__ ~. __ ",",.Roofing M..M ~M'~ _ _. 

Other huildings on same lot ._ ~ __,.. ~~ ~. __." _ .__..__._.._ .._.. "~" _ _ __, ~ H ~ ~ ~ •• 

Enimate<! cost *-.?~.2.QShQQQ._ F.. I J•.sO'O . 
paid 12-10-71General OClcription of New Work 

'.J .._ 

To conatruct U ...tOl7 lIAaolll7 buildiJl& aa per plallO 

Thia application ia pral1m1M'7 to ..get. aattled tha q"aation ot zoning appeaJ..
 
In tha avant the appeal ia 8WItainad the appllcant will!urniah canplata plana
 
and. ostimated coat and p&7 toe. - . ,- i
 

t' aaeaJ: ...Wl.'1'lhU.IKll&14d....J7,,·i.!lt..J/~(c,. ,L.1:,.:'"1'!.L/:"Wh.n final contractual coat have been arrived at ) ; ­
any difference between tnia tigura and .that 'will' be
 
paid by amendment.
 
It i.lllntJ~rs/qoJ/lla/ lJ,iJ ;mrttl dHS ''''1 i"dade i7UI4JJGIi"" '11/ ltM1/''', "'!'perIJlus IlIl1iell is lb be toie1l "iI separIJuJy by t",Il ilt
 
'h' ..... of ,h. hen,lnx am',",,", PERMIT TO BE !SSUBD TO. llobert C. !lobinaon
 

DeuiII. of New Work 
II' any plumbing involved in thi, work~ _"... [, any electrical work involved in this work? _.~_ ,~ .
 
Is connection to be made to pUblic Je'Wer? It not. what II propoted [or lewa~?
 

Has septic tank notice been lent? Form notice aent? _
 

Height average grade to top of plate .. Height average grade to highest point or roof..,,_ ~._ _ _. 

Si,c, IrOOL _ d.pth _ _ •.__No.•tori.. ! 101Idoifil1ed.l.nd?.....".,..,.~,._.•_ ..rth Or rock? ~""",,,,, ••_ ••,, .. . ~ .,' ". ; .Matenal or roundabon ._._~_. . Thtckness, top .' bo~m_ ...
""7
.
__ cellar ,.._ __...._ ~ .... 

Kind or roof _. __._..Rill! per foot Roor covering ..---:-.._ __ __ , _.~"_. M .. ••_._ 

No. 01 chimneys _.M._.__._no...... Material of chimneys ~, ; of lining __.__... Kind of heat .._..._ ..~_ ...._Iuel._...~........_ 
framing Lumbt:r-Kjnd.._. "._.~__ Drmed Of fuJ~_~~~ Cotnet pOlI.l SiUs _ 

Sjl~ Girdet CoJuqulI "'nder ginlm '~ Size __._M_~-:M,;uc. on centen ._......._.
 

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-26" O. C. Bridging in ewry Boor and 'nat roof span over I (eet. 
]oistB and rafters: tst floor I ',2nd • 3rd _'~ M_•.__._.. , roor _ __ _._~ '.. 

On reiten, lit floor I. 2nd .3rd .._ •., rool ••_ ..
 
Maximum span: tit f100r_~!2nd f 3rd _ root \ _..__
 

If one story building with masonry wal1l. thicknels'ol wa1l8? ~_height? _ ~:._.
 
i ~~. . . .. l\. 

~ U .: Gu.ige' 
No. cars no.' accommodated on aame 101..._. to .,e 8ceornmodated.-..numbeT commercial cars to be 'luxommodoted_.:_.' 

\ViII automobile repairing be done other than minor 1'I!'paJ,. to Olnll habitually atored In the proposed buJJdlng?.._.~ ......__.__" 

APPROVED: , ) 

., I r:. ., 1/,//-) I ....,j.. ,.f,.,...:.L ....,.......Lf<.!-......_.. .. ._
 

. . .. 

MlaeellaneouJ \\'"\'"
 
Will work require disturbing or any tree on B public Itreet~..~....._......_
 
Will 'h.... be in cha'll" 01 tho .bove work. porIOn comPetont to
 
_ that the State and CIt)' requirementl pertaining thereto IU'~"
 

'j,~?~-'-
- ! ~-_ .. ~.::.,.....;-.; Dioaee~ or Haus1P·-·-~_·· """.,
 



_.---~Q.;1I!!!12S!J'''''- •.----­

Area Cooe 201 
~'o1. 1'14-8221 
Ext. 234 

Gentlemen: 

In order that the Bulld1ne Inspection Servicee of the City of Portlano, 
r:.o.:i,ne may coordinate and more efficiently serve your interests, will you 
kindly fill out and fonmrd ". the 1nfonnation lieteo below conoerning all 
sub-oontractors expected to work on the above project: i 
!,LUMDII1ll E (, 7h? L J 

ELECTRICAL 1c<I?tZ Ele,,!t?/c-- ,I
I

HEATING ~!s I 
I'lEI/TrIATIOil refs 

01L, GA~ TANKS r;::.h ' .::j" I 

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT & VEIiTILA!rION ~6';A/J:. ";])cPC/qM s I 
"'J::>-'- .. 

SPRI:IKLERS ;.bgh j€WL ~pr,dke. 
PIRE AIAI1I,1 Ivtel;~ k ~t.t?/<:.. 
SIGN::; limA/£" 

Permi te for above ""rk are ieeued by thi. department only to the 
o.otlJel install.,.. IlJld sub-oontraotors sho"ld be advised by the general 
contreotor that they lllUet apply for separate permita for their work. 



DOM'·." 
,...oJ'· 

.>,.!. "_. ('e­

'. ~ 

.. '5., .(l~d~r.:.I1. ..".. 
.. !'J; 

III.~~~'~WM otll.II4t~~·or ',..1.... and 

'f-'f"'"" 
V: e ,,;' (COPY) 

:,::~~'!;~~~~':;::"" .,: ~ 
, :",q,~~, CITY . Of. fORnAND, MAlNB 

. '~!;':~i>,~~~~~,IO( BulldloB l..pe<lloD 

Clterlifitate of ~(:tupnn(:g 
~-n.' ";'~~f;t':~:"",""\~,-" , . 

,;~;}t:':-,,;:~:~TIONJj:>, '. _ .', . 

Issued 10 1l1,=~a:::r1=)~iDO'. D.re ot t..ue My 11, 11113 
mfJiB 10 tn r.erttfYrlilt the buildin,. prrmi.et, or pitt thereof, It rhe above location, bulle-.lllted 

-ch.nStd u to ule under Buildin, Permit No. 71/11'1 • ha. h.d 6n.J In.pecrion, hi, been found to coo(ortn 
lub.cIRriall)' (0 requiremenll of ZooiDI' OrdJnand ina B"uJlcUns Code of the CJry••nd i. hercb7 .ppr01'ed (Of 

occupancy or ute, JimJred or othcrwu•• u laclJarcd beJow.',~.""",· , ,', 
PoRTION OP BunnING 01 PJ...a,,·i1"~Ol': - ~~~-ri'~,;!:.:!..~. AI'PIOVID OCCUPANCY 

Bnt1re'::~~'j«;';:,/~,,, ~(:., 1IClU.I1D9 tOJ: the elderly 

Limitin, ConditioN: 

Thi. certi6caEle .upersedes 
(erelfie.teo issued 

Apprl.i"C'<!: 

........... £.e/!.~':'.
 
(Date) 1",,,,,", 

IfDUatI 'l'hll OIIU ' t.o be iNn.,."", "". 
0W1l1'r toOWHl' _ ' 0Ittwill" ftlnll.lald , .,or I 'or oat .ollar. 

". '~':""i',:::".~Y~;8:1IIIIt~~1y';-:V_· ,:.,' 
"-C-' ::~~W,I.~t~~J~ir:~.:)-~,. 



CIlY OF PORTIAND, MAINE 

Deparonent of Building Inspection 

QJ:~rtifi.eate-of @.c.eupan.e~ 
LCHCATION 880 Forest Ave 136-E-005 

Issued to Atlantic Telcom Services Inc. Date of Issue April 7 2000 

~1II illl to remf\! that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. 991373 ,has had final inspection, bas been found to confonn 
suhstantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PoRTION OF BllUDING OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Entire equipment shelter on roof type 2B use group R2 Boca 96 

Umiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

rI" ·r ••,,­ -( 



Zoning Division Department of Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal Joseph E. Gray, Jr. 
Zoning Administrator Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
April 6, 200 I 

Ms Ellen Kantrowitz, Executive Vice President 
Continental Wingate Associates, Inc. 
63 Kendrick Street 
Needham, MA 02494 

FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER 
U.S. Department ofHousing and Urban Development 
New Hampshire State Office 
Norris Cotton Federal Building 
275 Chestnut Street 
Manchester, NH 03101-2487 

RE: Deering Pavilion, 880 Forest Avenue 136-E-5, 137-H-I, 142-G-7-4 - R-6 zone 

Dear Ms Ellen Kantrowitz, 

This letter is to verify the property located at 880 Forest Avenue, called the Deering Pavilion, is 
zoned R-6, which permits the development and use of residential properties (see attached R-6 
zone). 

The project as is now exists, 200 units for elderly housing in an eleven (11) story building, was 
approved by the Planning division under site plan review and was issued a valid building permit 
on December 15, 1971 (see attached copy). Prior to issuance, on September 16, 1971, the 
Zoning Board ofAppeals granted a variance to allow the II story building height and to allow 
the reduced parking spaces as proposed (see attached copy). A certificate of occupancy was 
issued on July 17,1973 (see attached copy). 

It appears that the property is in compliance with all other zoning requirements of the City of 
Portland, ME, including but not limited to, density, bulk, lot coverage, and setback restrictions. 
Please note that ifthere were any nonconformities and the structure was damaged, there is an 
allowance under the current zoning ordinance that would permit the reconstruction within one 
year ofthe damage (Section 14-385 attached). 

Room 315 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936 



1WELVE POk11AND PIER 

POST OFPlCE BOX 568 

PORTLAND, MAlNEOo4I12·0568ROBINSON 
TELEPHONE (201) m-6S65 

fACSIMILE (207) nJ.SOOI 

E-M/.LL· attomeyJ@rlanlegaJ.o::17fTl 
KRrGER& 
MCCALLUM 

JOHN M. McCALLUM 
RICHARD F. VAN ANIWERP 

Ll\WJlENCE e. GOODGu.ss 

JAMP..5CHUNT 

mOMAS QUARTARARO 

lliOMAS R. KEILY 

paUGUS J ALOI'S 

DARBY CURE)' 

MAJUANNA M. F'ENTONDecember 23, 2009 
RICHARD D. BAYER 

Ci\RA 1.. BIDDINGS 

JENNIFER T. MJNKOwrfZ 
THOMAS G. MUNDHENK 

STEPHEN A. BELL 

Marge Schmuckle OPCOUNSEL 

Zoning Administrator JAMES S. KRIGER 

ROBERT C ROBINSON City of Portland, City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Re: Zoning Compliance Letter fL-y
Deering Pavilion, 880 Forest Avenue, Portland, Maine 

Dear Marge: 

We represent Diocesan Bureau ofHousing (DBH), which operates Deering 
Pavilion at 880 Forest Avenue. Kindly accept this as a request for a letter indicating 
DBH's compliance with zoning and land use regulations of the City. Enclosed please 
find the check for the fee in the amount of $150.00. 

The letter is needed as part of the underwriting process for a HUD-related loan. 
Kindly send the letter to me, but address the letter to the following recipients: 

Thomas R. KelIy, Esq. 
Robinson, Kriger & McCallum 
POBox 568 
Portland, Maine 04112 

-

Rockport Mortgage Corporation 1 

17 Rogers Street 
Gloucester, MA 01930 

L .. 

DEC 2 9 2009 I 
..J 

Pat Duggan, Esq. " 

Jones, Haywood, Bick, Kistner & Jones, P.e. 
7700 Bonhomme, Suite 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 

mailto:attomeyJ@rlanlegaJ.o::17fTl


Ms. Marge Schmuckle
 
December 23, 2009
 

• Page 2 

David Aborn, Esq. 
Counsel 
Federal Housing Commissioner 
Manchester Field Office 
227 Chestnut Street 
Manchester, NH 03101-2487 

The project was built back in the 1970s. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas R. Kelly 

TRK:dm 
Enc. 

i 
I 
L. 

DEC 2 9 2C09 



' -~~.. .- - ---,....­

J CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
Department of Building Inspections 

Original Receipt 

j;J'J I 

, 
Received from ,~ ,~. 

..--;- ... 
=:lo""c~at~io",n-"o"-f W=or"'k --'L-::..'_'_.J_'_'r_,,_),_''_'__~_' _,_I_J_'~_' _ ,.. 
Cost of Construction $, _ Building Fee:, _ 

Permit Fee $, _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Total: /S 0 

BUilding (IL) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 
"'":7'" . -, 

Other k:'-), \ . I ,- .J.J ..- -+ "\ II I, j' (.~ 4., \.-_1 

J
 
CBl:'------ ­

Check #: _, >,.;.. / 7 Total Collected$._--,I-,,~!<...'0__ 

No work is to be started until permit issued.
 
Please 'keep original receipt 'for your records.
 

Taken .by: __J_'_'-J.../_'_"'_)_~ _ 

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YEllOW - Office Copy 
PINK - Permit Copy 



Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database	 Page 1 of2 

Services 

olppUcatlonlJ 

H.". 

Tllx Rolli.' 

rex RDll 

brow... city 
" ........ IOIl.ll-z
 

b'''WM I.~. and 
link, I-z 

m.,
..
 
Ile,l ",ewed at 
BOOx600, w,tll 
In''''net Explore, 

Assessor'. Office I 3&11 ConC'us Str.."t I P"rtland, Marne 04101 I Room 115 I (207) 874-84&6 

[,tv Home ()@pllrtments City Council E-Serv,<;:t'S Calendar 

This 1JIlIlI. Q)l'ltll,~ II detailed d~n or the~, tO)'01I &elected. ~ the N_ 
8Mrd1 button It me bottom or the Kleen to 511bmlt II I'lel'I "",,,ry. 

CUrren' Owner Illformatlon: 

CO> 136 EOOS001 
LandU_Ty,. IleHEVOLfNT 11 eH.IUTABLE 
-'__M 

8110 fOIl.fST AVE 
owner InfDrmMton DIOCESAN BURfAU OF HOUSING 

ll80 FOREST ...\IE 
PORTlAND ME l:l41DJ 

13&-1!:-5 I37-H-l 
14l-G-1-.01 HOLLY Sf 2 
-10 a 28-)0 FOREST AVE 
854-910305660 SF 
7.017-

Curren' A8sesBed Valuation: 

211104	 OW"•• Of UCOIlO ..O' AflUL:aoot 
DIOCESAN !lUflfAu OF HOUSlNG 

l...UID VALUt $648,000.00 880 FOREST AVE
 
MJI:LDIIIG YAWl $8,418,100,00 PORTlAND ME 04103
 
....."OLIn AND CMMJTAlLI ($9,D6Ci,lDO.OD)
 

fllIT TAXA.U· .UL ISTAn $0.00
 

TAX AMOUIn'	 $D.DD 

Any inlbrrnation l:Oncemln& to. pa)'lUentllIbauld be d1redJld to me 

ireasury Qtflce at 874-&190 Dr .t:IIlIiIl:l%-

BuWling IJVbrmatlon: 

c.dlof1 
v_ ...." 111'73 
""/~ T'fP' AAARTMEfff - HIGH IUSE.U.... 100 

.......... U51168
 

"'....-. 01/01... .". 
UM O~FICE ENClOSlJRf 

w... " BRlCll:/STONE 
HW/STEAM --'..Ale CENTRAL 

"'.. ,.- 01/01 
OIM .." 
UM OfFICE ENCLOSlJRE 

W_ll. "BRlCIl/S'TOHe--... HW/STEAM 

Ale CEPtlT'AAL 

"'.. ,...... Dl/01 
81M 4016 
UM SUPPORT AREA._, 

" B1UQVSTONE 
HW/SITAM 

Ale CEtfT'RAL 
-.......
 

"'......... 02/11... 12392 
UM APARTMENT 

12/30/2009http://www.portlandassessor.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=136 E005001 



Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database Page 2 of2 

­
 10 ..... 8A.ICIllSTONE _... 
HW!STEAM.,c CEKT'Ml 

Other Featu1'elJ: 

.,.,. , 
ElEVAroll - HYC. I'ASSfNGER 
2400)(100 

.,.,.,­_a OPfN AA£A - J«lTEVAPAR.TMEHT 
344Xl 

Outbuadbags/Yonllmprovements: 

CO... 

1973 
ASPHAlT PARKING 

...,"" 
C , 

12/30/2009http://www.portlandassessor.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=136 £00500 I 



City of Portland Map Output Page Page I of I 

City of Portland 
GIS 

DISCLAIMER: This is 
a product of the City of 
Portland MIS 
Department The data 
depicted here have been 
developed with 
cooperation from other 
federal. slate and local 
agencies. The City of 
Portland expressly 
di!ioChurns responsibility 
for damages or liability 
thld: may IUise from the 
use afmis map 

Copyright 2007 
Cily.fP<ntWod 
389 Congress 51. 
Portlud, Maine 

04101 

I?11()!?()()Q 
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MIl 0, 1P7' 
/:::. 

Hr.	 Nick Holt 
KruIItlhaar • /lolt Assocf.tel 
66 Haln St....t 
Ellsworth, Main. 

Dear Hr. Holt: 

Yestardlj', the Plannfng Board dflculled 1VU" _ ••nt to til. pl'tYfOlllly
approved sft. plan for Deerfng P.vflfon, Thfl '.In~nt fncorporattt the 
~ddltfonal p.rkfng FIlA and tht developer hive requested. 

The Pl.nnlng Board f..ll thet thfl Iftt pl.n tFbOdf... sfzeabl. dfl.dvantage 
In thatth••ver.ge Wllkfnl diltanc. fl'Oll parlced car to _fn entry ts .lIASlfve, 
the...b,y lnc....sfng tht ttk lfhood of potenti.l IItslWlt .Ipecf."y fn winter 
wII.n Sl1prry condition. can 'P.....11. Molt 'In 01' tilt Board f.lt tllat tlIt 
function. ntedl of ,tilt .•ldtrlli.1iOu1d dlcttte the f_ of tht Ifte plJn 
("fol"ll fo110111 function-) 'and taU tht balic IIttd of IIIlltfll9 f,.. car to 
bul1dlng II .110....."higful ~..to--daY COlIIidtrstiOll thin the _fntenuc:e of 
a n.ar-perfect lcl¥111c I.ttlng.' In tilts partlcul.r cal., '-ver, the "'rd'i 
views a... ....ly .dvllory and CII!IlOt therefore lit binding. The Board _ld 
strongly urge to further tv.lu.tlI:;thil _tttr by pllelng tile parting .... 
southerly and WIIsttrly. :,\~~~t 

If you pers l.t In tilts pertlcul.r loc.tion WII would Itrongly lugllftt • Ittbed: 
froaI Forest Avenue of .t lealt ZOjfltt 10 II to IIOt conflict with IIl1 futlll'l 
widening of Fo....t Avenue .ncI .tao; '10 .. to .11ow ~1_ 1"00II for parkll1\J 
lot sc-eenlng fl'Oll peiling vehicul.r .nd ped.ltrl.n trefflc. The abutting 
resld~ltl.1 propertl.. Ihould .110 lit buff.red by realnlng .1 IIICh .. the 
~:I~~lf:e;~g.t.tlon cover 'Ii~~f~tt. .nd dellrlbl.. The p.....nt Ittback 

, -"-",,.,' 

Sincerely, 

llerald A. Hol tenhoff 
All't Pl annlng DllN1Ctor 

ee:	 R. Lovell Brown, Bul1dfng Inlpector
Nelson Cartwright. Bul1dfng Inlpectlon 

GAH/Jk 
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CITY or PORTLAND. MAINE 
IN THB BOARD or APPEALS 

September 3. 1971 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

The Board of Appeala will hold a public hearin9 in Roem 
209. City Hall. Portland. Maine on Thuraday. September 16, 1971
 
at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of the Dioceaan & Bureau of
 
Housing requestin9 an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to
 
permit the conatruction of an ll-atory maaonry buildin9
 
approximately 109' X 137' at:856-882 roreat Avenue.
 

) : 
This permit ia preaently not iaauable under the Zonin9
 

Ordinance for the followin9 reaaona: (1) The maximum height for
 
a building in the R-6 Reaidential Zone in which thia buildin9 ia
 
to be located. aa e.tabli.he~in Section 602.78.6 ia 5 atoriea
 
Or 6S ft. Thia building la'll atoriea and 108'4" hi9h.
 
(2) Section 602.48.1 require. one parkin9 space for each dwellin9
 
unil. Two hundred parkin9 .pacea will need to be provided
 
instead of 57 spacea aa indicated on the plan.
 

This appeal ia taken ~der Section 24 of the Zoning
Ordinance which providea aucb ~ariance may be 9ranted only if 
the Board of Appeala finda that'the atrict application of the 
provisions of the Ordinance would reault in undue hardahip in 
the development of property which ia inconaiatent with the 
intent and purpose of the Ordinance, that there are exceptional 
or unique circumatancea relatin9 to the property that do not 
generally apply to other prOperty in the aame zone or nei9h1:lorhood, 
WhlCh have not ariaen aa a reault Of action of the applicant aub­
sequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation 
of the provlsions of the Ordinance or not: that property in the 
same zone or nei9hborhood will not be adversely affected by the 
granting of the variance: and that the 9rantin9 of the variance 
wi]'l not be contrary to the intent and purpoae of the Ordinance. 

All persons intereated either for Or againat this appeal
will be heard at the above time and place, thia notice of required
public hearin9 havin9 been sent to the owners of property within 
SOD ft. of the property in question as required by Ordinance. 

Chairman 

BOARD OF APPEALS 
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POR'1'LAND PLANlIIMQ BOARD nEPORT
 
HKE1'IMQ 0' JULY 13 I 1971, AT 4 P.M.
 

ROOM 302, CITY IIALL, POIIfLAHD, MAIN!
 

Roll Call:	 Four Membor. Pro.ant (Cumminga, Child., Conway a Rand) 

_....:.,. 1.	 Proposed Chnnge at Zone - 'rota R-S Re.idence to n-6 Roatd,nce - In Th. 
Vicinity ot ~ore.t Avenue and HollY Street - Viae••an BuroAu or t~usin9, 

ApplicAnt 

The Planning Director roportod that tho alto pion tor tho propoaod 236 
housing project tor tho elderly v•• round to ba acceptable to the atatt. 
Upon approval at thia change at ,"ito'n., the applicant "ill have to go to the 
Soard oC Appeal. with r ••p.ct'to'~ilding height and parking requlr..enta. 
Tho Planning Director augg••ted that the Planning Doard ••nd a recommendation 
to the lloard ot Appeal. tor approval at tho•• tactor.. Mr. Holt of KnJlDbhaar 
I~lt & Aasociat•• , ArchJtocta, explained the project plana tor the noard'. 
infornlfttion. ' 

Mr. Ceorge A. Hunt, 12 Per.hing atreet, qu••tioned where acce•• to the 
project would b. located and inquired a. to how clo.e the propo.ed d.velop­
ment would be to hia ro.idonco. It vaa roportod that Mra. McCono, A roaidont 
or I-Iolly Street., i. very much in tavor ot the project and tho zone change. 
She feel. that the project viiI b. an a••et to the neighborhood. 

On motion made by Hr•• Child.~and: ••cond.d by Hr. ConW8y, the Board voted 
unanimously to torward thi. son!ng amendment to the City Council with a 
recorranendaUon tor it. approval ":f:pravided the d.ta11a ot the .1 te plan vi 11 
bo brought baole to tho Board tor>'tinal approval. 

j,'fJ'lL J­
. ".f'· 1 

2. PosRihle Relocation ot St. J..... Str.et - Stat. IHghva! Commi•• ion 

3. Westbrook Streot Zone Change Pro! R-1 Reaidenc. to A-B Airport-~I.ineaa 

" .•~i ' 

The Planning Diroctor recOIIIIIended, that ••inimUil lot .1.e ot 2O,OCXJ aquare 
feet be eNtabliehed in the A-B Zone. fbi. would coincide vith tho etatutory 
requirements Eor r ••idantlal lota in unaewered area•• 

...,:,,'.,.\. ',' 
Mr. Hulk.rrln, a local r ••Ident'ea,r••••d oppo.ition to the concept ot 
mini.um lot size. On motion mad. and duly eeconded, the Board unanimou.ly 
voted to approve this zoning ...ndment with the accompanying chftno. In the 
text oE the 7~ning Ordinanc•• 

.1· 


